



EAN: 3663602936121

Dallas

V20820 BX220IM

EN**Safety**

- For domestic use only.
- Always use on firm level ground.
- Periodic structural checks of this product should be undertaken, do not use if you have any doubts about its fitness for purpose.
- Do not sit or stand on the tabletop.
- Do not let children play with this product.
- This product must be set up by a competent adult.
- Do not use the glass as a chopping surface; do not strike the glass with hard or pointed items.
- Never place hot or cold items such as drink directly on the table surface, use a suitable tablemat.
- If the glass is chipped or broken, immediately replace with a tempered glass of the same dimensions (thickness, width & depth) which conforms to EN14072.
- When moving the table, do so using 2 adults and hold the frame tight to prevent the glass from falling out.

At the beginning of the season

- Check to ensure that all components and fixings of this product are secure, do not use if you have any doubts about its fitness for purpose.

At the end of the season

- This product should be stored under cover during prolonged spells of adverse weather (wet or cold) and also during the winter (ideally in a garden shed or garage).
- Always clean and dry thoroughly before storage.

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.

FR**Sécurité**

- Produit à usage domestique.
- Positionnez le produit de manière stable sur une surface plane.
- Vérifiez régulièrement ce produit. En cas de doute, ne l'utilisez pas.
- Ne vous asseyez pas et ne marchez pas sur la surface du plateau.
- Ne laissez pas les enfants manipuler ce produit.
- Ce produit doit être monté par un adulte compétent.
- N'utilisez pas d'objets durs ou pointus sur la surface vitrée.
- Ne placez jamais d'éléments chauds ou froids directement sur la surface de la table.
- Si le verre est fêlé ou brisé, remplacez-le immédiatement par un panneau de verre trempé de dimensions équivalentes (épaisseur, profondeur et largeur) et conforme à la norme EN14072.
- Lorsque vous déplacez la table, soyez au moins deux adultes et tenez le cadre fermement afin d'éviter que le verre ne tombe.
- A monter soi-même.

En début de saison

- Vérifiez que tous les composants et fixations de ce produit soient fermement serrés. En cas de doute, ne l'utilisez pas.

En fin de saison

- L'hiver ou en cas d'intempéries prolongées, il est recommandé de ranger ce produit dans un garage ou une pièce aérée sans chauffage. Ne le couvrez pas.
- Nettoyez et séchez toujours le produit avant de le ranger.

IMPORTANT – A CONSERVER POUR DE FUTURS BESOINS DE REFERENCE : A LIRE SOIGNEUSEMENT

PL**Bezpieczeństwo**

- Meble przeznaczone do użytku prywatnego.
- Zawsze umieszczaj produkt na stabilnej, równej powierzchni.
- Należy okresowo sprawdzać stan produktu. Nie używaj go, jeśli masz jakiegokolwiek wątpliwości.
- Nie siadaj ani nie stawaj na blacie stołu.
- Nie pozwól, aby produktem bawiły się dzieci.
- Niniejszy mebel musi zostać zmontowany przez kompetentną osobę dorosłą.
- Szklany blat stołu nie może być wykorzystywany jako powierzchnia do krojenia. Nie uderzaj w szklany blat stołu ostrymi lub spiczastymi przedmiotami.
- Nigdy nie umieszczaj gorących lub zimnych przedmiotów takich jak napoje na powierzchni stołu, używaj odpowiedniej podkładki.
- Jeżeli szkło będzie miało odpryski lub zostanie stłuczone, należy natychmiast wymienić je na szkło hartowane o takich samych wymiarach (grubość, szerokość, głębokość) zgodne z normą EN14072.
- Przesuwaj stół zawsze w dwie osoby i mocno trzymaj ramę tak, aby nie dopuścić do wypadnięcia szkła.

Na początku sezonu

- Przed użyciem proszę upewnić się, że wszystkie części i elementy montażowe zostały prawidłowo przymocowane. Nie używaj produktu, jeśli masz jakiegokolwiek wątpliwości na temat ich przydatności do użycia.

Na kocu sezonu

- Niniejszy produkt powinien być przykryty pokrowcem podczas jego przechowywania, jeśli nie zamierzone jest jego użycie przez dłuższy okres czasu lub podczas złych warunków atmosferycznych (opady deszczu lub niska temperatura otoczenia) oraz podczas zimy (najlepiej przechowywać w schowku lub w garażu).
- Zawsze wyczyść i osusz produkty przed przechowywaniem.

WAŻNE – NALEŻY DOKŁADNIE PRZECZYTAĆ NINIEJSZE INFORMACJE I ZACHOWAĆ.

Безопасность

- Только для домашнего использования.
- Всегда используйте на твердой ровной земле.
- Необходимо периодически проверять состояние продукции. Не используйте продукцию, если у вас есть сомнения в пригодности к использованию.
- не садитесь и не становитесь на крышку стола.
- Не позволяйте детям играть с этой продукцией.
- Устанавливать эту мебель должен квалифицированный взрослый человек.
- Не используйте стекло в качестве поверхности для резки; не ударяйте стекло твердыми или острыми предметами.
- Никогда не помещайте горячие или холодные напитки непосредственно на поверхность стола, используйте соответствующую подставку.
- Если стекло имеет сколы или повреждения, немедленно замените его закаленным стеклом тех же размеров (толщина, ширина и глубина), которое соответствует требованиям EN14072.
- Перемещать стол должно 2 взрослых человека, крепко удерживая раму, чтобы стекло не упало.

В начале сезона

- Проверьте надежность всех компонентов и креплений продукции, не используйте продукцию, если у вас есть сомнения в пригодности к использованию.

В конце сезона

- Эту продукцию нужно хранить накрытой во время длительных периодов неблагоприятной погоды (влажной или холодной), а также зимой (лучше всего – в садовом сарае или гараже).
- Всегда тщательно очищайте и высушивайте перед хранением.

ВАЖНО – СОХРАНИТЕ ДЛЯ ПОСЛЕДУЮЩЕГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ: ПРОЧИТИТЕ ВНИМАТЕЛЬНО.

Sigurana

- Doar pentru folosire acasă.
- Folosiți produsul întotdeauna numai pe teren ferm și drept.
- Periodic, trebuie făcute verificări ale structurii acestui produs, nu o folosiți dacă aveți îndoieli asupra capacității ei, de exemplu.
- Nu vă așezați și nu stați în picioare pe tăblia mesei.
- Nu permiteți copiilor să se joace cu acest produs.
- Acest produs trebuie asamblată de un adult responsabil.
- Nu folosiți sticla ca suprafață de tocat; nu loviți sticla cu obiecte tari sau ascuțite.
- Nu puneți niciodată articole fierbinți sau reci, cum ar fi băuturile, direct pe suprafața mesei, folosiți un suport de pahar.
- Dacă sticla este sfărâmată sau spartă, înlocuiți-o imediat cu sticlă de aceeași dimensiuni (grosime, lungime și lățime) și tip.
- Când mutați masa, faceți acest lucru folosind cel puțin 2 adulți și țineți strâns cadrul pentru a evita căderea sticlei în afară.

La începutul sezonului

- Verificați pentru a vă asigura că toate componentele și dispozitivele de prindere ale acestui produs sunt sigure și nu îl folosiți dacă aveți îndoieli asupra capacității lui, de exemplu.

La sfârșitul sezonului

- Acest produs trebuie depozitată acoperită în timpul perioadelor lungi de vreme nefavorabilă (umezeală sau frig) și de asemenea în timpul iernii (ideal într-o baracă de grădină sau în garaj).
- Curățați și uscați bine înainte de depozitare.

IMPORTANT – PĂSTRAȚI ACESTE INFORMAȚII PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE: CITIȚI CU ATENȚIE.

Seguridad

- Para uso exclusivo doméstico.
- Siempre utilice el producto sobre el suelo, en una superficie plana.
- Se deben llevar a cabo revisiones periódicas de la estructura del producto, no lo utilice si tiene alguna duda sobre su estado, o su uso.
- No se sienta o se ponga de pie sobre la superficie de la mesa.
- No permita que los niños jueguen con este producto.
- Estos muebles debe montarlos un adulto competente.
- No utilice el cristal como superficie de corte; no golpee el cristal con objetos duros o punzantes.
- Nunca coloque directamente artículos fríos o calientes, como por ejemplo bebidas, encima de la mesa, utilice un salvamanteles adecuado.
- Si el vidrio se desportilla o se rompe, sustitúyalo de inmediato por un vidrio templado de las mismas dimensiones (grosor, anchura y profundidad) conforme con la normativa EN14072.

- Al mover la mesa, hágalo en compañía de otro adulto cogiéndola firmemente para evitar que el cristal se caiga.

Al principio de la temporada

- Revise el producto para asegurarse de que todos los componentes y accesorios están bien fijados y sujetos, no lo utilice si tiene alguna duda sobre el estado o el uso del producto.

Al final de la temporada

- Este producto debe guardarse bajo cubierto durante largos periodos de mal tiempo o condiciones meteorológicas adversas (de frío o lluvia) y también durante el invierno (preferentemente en un garaje o trastero).
- Siempre limpie y seque a fondo el producto antes de almacenarlo.

IMPORTANTE – GUARDE ESTA INFORMACIÓN PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEA ATENTAMENTE.

Segurança

- Exclusivo para uso doméstico.
- Utilize sempre este produto no chão, sobre uma superfície plana.
- Devem ser levadas a cabo revisões periódicas da estrutura do produto, não o utilize se tiver alguma dúvida sobre o seu estado, ou o seu uso.
- Não se sente nem se coloque de pé sobre a superfície da mesa.
- Não permita que as crianças brinquem com este produto.
- Este produto deve ser montados por um adulto competente.
- Não utilizar o vidro como superfície de corte; não golpear o vidro com objectos duros ou pontiagudos.
- Nunca coloque objectos quentes ou frios, tais como bebidas, diretamente sobre a superfície da mesa, use uma base protetora adequada.
- Se o vidro for lascado ou quebrado, substituir imediatamente por um vidro temperado com as mesmas dimensões (espessura, largura e profundidade) em conformidade com o EN14072.
- Para mover a mesa, faça-o com 2 adultos e segure a estrutura firmemente para impedir que o vidro caia.

No princípio da temporada

- Faça uma revisão do produto para garantir que todos os componentes e acessórios estão bem fixos e seguros, não utilize se tiver alguma dúvida sobre o estado ou a utilização deste produto.

No final da temporada

- Este produto deve ser guardado num local coberto durante longos períodos de mau tempo ou condições meteorológicas adversas (de frio ou chuva) e também durante o inverno (preferivelmente numa garagem ou arrecadação).
- Limpe e seque sempre a fundo o produto antes de guardá-lo.

IMPORTANTE – CONSERVE ESTE MANUAL PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEIA ATENTAMENTE.

Güvenlik

- Sadece ev kullanımı içindir.
- Her zaman sağlam bir zemin üzerinde kullanın.
- Bu ürünün periyodik yapısal kontrolleri gerçekleştirilmeli, amaca uygun kullanımı ile ilgili şüpheli durumda kullanılmamalıdır.
- Masa üzerine yüzeylere oturmayın veya çıkmayın.
- Çocukların bu mobilya ile oynamalarına izin vermeyin.
- Bu mobilya uzman bir yetişkin tarafından kurulmalıdır.
- Cam yüzeyini et vb. kıyma yüzeyi olarak kullanmayın; Cam yüzeyine sert veya sivri uçlu nesnelere vurmayın.
- İçecek gibi sıcak veya soğuk nesnelere asla masa yüzeyine doğrudan yerleştirmeyin, uygun bir altlık kullanın.
- Eğer cam yontulmuşsa veya kırılmışsa aynı ebatlarda (kalınlık, genişlik ve derinlik) ve EN14072 standartına uygun temperli camla değiştirin.
- Masayı taşıırken 2 yetişkin gerekmektedir. Camın düşmemesi için çerçeveden sıkıca tutulmalıdır.

Sezon balarken

- Bu ürünün tüm parçaları ve donanımlarının güvenli olduğundan emin olun, amaca uygun kullanımı ile ilgili şüpheli durumda kullanmayın.

Sezon biterken

- Bu ürün, uzun süreli kötü hava şartlarında (yağmur veya soğuk) ve kış boyunca üzerine örtü örtülerek muhafaza edilmelidir (ideal olarak bahçedeki bir baraka veya garajda).
- Muhafaza etmeden önce daima temizleyin ve iyice kurulaştırın.

BU ÜRÜNÜN BAĞLANTI VEYA MONTAJI TÜKETİCİYE AİTTİR. MONTAJ HİZMETİ VEYA BU AD ALTINDA ALINAN MONTAJ BEDELİ ÜRÜNÜN SATIŞ BEDELİNE DAHİL DEĞİLDİR.

ÖNEMLİ – BU BİLGİLERİ DAHA SONRA KULLANMAK ÜZERE SAKLAYIN: DİKKATLE OKUYUN.

Manufacturer • Fabricant • Producent

Producător • Fabricante:

UK Manufacturer:

Kingfisher International Products Limited,
3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX,
United Kingdom

EU Manufacturer:

Kingfisher International Products B.V.
Rapenburgerstraat 175E
1011 VM Amsterdam
The Netherlands
www.kingfisher.com/products

EN

www.diy.com
www.screwfix.com
www.screwfix.ie

**To view instruction manuals online,
visit www.kingfisher.com/products**

FR

www.castorama.fr
www.bricodepot.fr

**Pour consulter les manuels d'instructions
en ligne, rendez-vous sur le site
www.kingfisher.com/products**

PL

www.castorama.pl

**Aby zapoznać się z instrukcją obsługi online,
odwiedź stronę www.kingfisher.com/products**

RUS

Импортер:

ООО «Касторама РУС»
Дербеневская наб., дом 7, стр 8,
Россия, Москва, 115114
www.castorama.ru

Импортер/Уполномоченное:

ООО "Кингфишер Интернейшнл Продактс РУС"
Дербеневская наб., дом 7, стр 8 Россия, Москва,
115114

Изготовитель для России:

ЙОТРИО (НИНГБО) АУТДОР АРТИКЛС КО., ЛТД
Адрес: № 289, Йиндонг Норт Род, Йинжоу Экономии
Девелопмент Зон, Нингбо, Китай



Соответствует всем требуемым
Техническим регламентам
Таможенного союза ЕврАзЭС

**Онлайн-версии руководств по
эксплуатации доступны на странице
www.kingfisher.com/products**

RO

www.bricodepot.ro

**Pentru a consulta manualele de instrucțiuni
online, vizitați www.kingfisher.com/products**

ES

www.bricodepot.es

**Para consultar los manuales de instrucciones
en línea, visite www.kingfisher.com/products**

PT

www.bricodepot.pt

**Para consultar manuais de instruções online,
visite www.kingfisher.com/products**

TR

İthalatçı Firma:

KOÇTAŞ YAPI MARKETLERİ TİC. A.Ş.
Taşdelen Mah. Sırrı Çelik Bulvarı No:5
34788 Taşdelen/Çekmeköy/İSTANBUL
Tel: +90 216 4300300
Faks: +90 216 4844313
www.koctas.com.tr

**Kullanım kılavuzuna internet üzerinden ulaşmak
için www.kingfisher.com/products adresini
ziyaret edin**

Yetkili servis istasyonları ve yedek parça temini için
aşağıda yer alan Koçtaş Müşteri Hattı ve Koçtaş
Genel Müdürlük irtibat bilgilerinden faydalanınız.

KOÇTAŞ MÜŞTERİ HİZMETLERİ
0850 209 50 50